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CONFERENCE AGENDA 
 

24 October 2024 
 

# First and last 
names Report title 

Eastern 
European 

Time (Kyiv, 
Ukraine) 

Central 
European 

Time 
(Warsaw, 
Poland) 

Western 
European 

Time 
(London, 

U.K.) 

Eastern 
Daylight 

Time 
(Harrisburg, 

U.S.) 
Adam 

WÓJTOWICZ,  
Volodymyr 

TOKAR 

Moderation 11:00 a.m.—
2:00 p.m. 

10:00 a.m.—
1:00 p.m. 

9:00 a.m.—
  12:00 p.m. 

4:00 a.m.—
  7:00 a.m. 

1 Anatolii 
MAZARAKI, 
Rector, State 
University 
of Trade and 
Economics 

Welcoming 
speech 

11:00—
11:10 a.m. 

10:00—
10:10 a.m. 

9:00— 
9:10 a.m. 

4:00— 
4:10 a.m. 

2 Magdalena 
GÓRSKA, 
Founder, 
University  
of Commerce 
and Trade 

Welcoming 
speech 

11:10—
11:20 a.m. 

10:10—
10:20 a.m. 

9:10— 
9:20 a.m. 

4:10— 
4:20 a.m. 

3 Grzegorz 
KONIECZNY, 
Rector, 
University  
of Commerce 
and Trade 

Welcoming 
speech 

11:20—
11:30 a.m. 

10:20—
10:30 a.m. 

9:20—  
9:30 a.m. 

4:20— 
4:30 a.m. 

4 Paulina 
KOLISNICHE
NKO, Provost 
for 
International 
Cooperation, 
University  
of Commerce 
and Trade 

Welcoming 
speech 

11:30—
11:40 a.m. 

10:30—
10:40 a.m. 

9:30— 
9:40 a.m. 

4:30— 
4:40 a.m. 

5 Adam 
WÓJTOWICZ, 
Professor, 
Department  
of Information 
Technology, 

Should We 
Deploy 
Electronic 
Remote 
Voting 
Systems 

11:40 a.m.—
12:00 p.m. 

10:40—
11:00 a.m. 

9:40— 
10:00 a.m. 

4:40— 
5:00 a.m. 
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# First and last 
names Report title 

Eastern 
European 

Time (Kyiv, 
Ukraine) 

Central 
European 

Time 
(Warsaw, 
Poland) 

Western 
European 

Time 
(London, 

U.K.) 

Eastern 
Daylight 

Time 
(Harrisburg, 

U.S.) 
Poznań 
University 
of Economics 
and Business 

Now? 

6 Kate HAN, 
Yun CHEN, 
Business 
School, 
University 
of Salford 

Public 
Transport 
Systems 
Simulation 
and Optimi
zation 
Through 
AI 

12:00—
12:20 p.m. 

11:00—
11:20 a.m. 

10:00—
10:20 a.m. 

5:00— 
5:20 a.m. 

7 Yun CHEN, 
Kate HAN, 
Business 
School, 
University  
of Salford 

Embedding 
Generative 
AI  
in Higher 
Education 
Teaching 
and Learni
ng: Theory 
and Practic
e 

12:20—
12:40 p.m. 

11:20—
11:40 a.m. 

10:20—
10:40 a.m. 

5:20— 
5:40 a.m. 

8 Iain POTTER, 
FCA, FCIArb, 
Executive Vice 
President 

Applying 
AI  
in 
Accounting 
and 
Auditing 

12:40—
1:00 p.m. 

11:40 a.m.—
12:00 p.m. 

10:40—
11:00 a.m. 

5:40— 
6:00 a.m. 

9 Robin 
TEURLINGS, 
Founder & 
CEO, Startup 
Buddy 

Green 
Computing 

1:00— 
1:20 p.m. 

12:00—
12:20 p.m. 

11:00—
11:20 a.m. 

6:00— 
6:20 a.m. 

10 Kenneth 
BOGLE, 
Museum of 
Mathematics 

Trans-
atlantic 
Academic 
Exchange 
via Infor-
mation 
Techno-
logy 

1:20— 
1:40 p.m. 

12:20—
12:40 p.m.

11:20—
11:40 p.m. 

6:20— 
6:40 a.m. 
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# First and last 
names Report title 

Eastern 
European 

Time (Kyiv, 
Ukraine) 

Central 
European 

Time 
(Warsaw, 
Poland) 

Western 
European 

Time 
(London, 

U.K.) 

Eastern 
Daylight 

Time 
(Harrisburg, 

U.S.) 
11 Mark 

THOMAS, 
Assistant 
Professor,  
La Salle 
University 

Cyber 
Defense 
Policy 
through  
the Lens  
of the 
Russia-
Ukraine 
War 

1:40—
2:00 p.m. 

12:40—
1:00 p.m. 

11:40 a.m.— 
12:00 p.m. 

6:40—
7:00 a.m. 

 
 

25 October 2024 
 

# First and last 
names Report title

Eastern 
European 

Time (Kyiv, 
Ukraine) 

Central 
European 

Time 
(Warsaw, 
Poland)

Western 
European 

Time 
(London, 

U.K.) 

Eastern 
Daylight 

Time 
(Harrisburg, 

U.S.)
Yun CHEN Moderation 11:00a.m.—

1:00p.m.
10:00a.m.—
12:00p.m. 

9:00—
11:00 a.m. 

4:00 a.m.—
6:00 a.m.

1 Oleg 
HAIDUK, 
Department  
of Software 
Engineering 
and Cyber-
security, State 
University  
of Trade and 
Economics 

Cyberdiplo
macy 
amidst 
Contempo-
rary 
Cybersecu-
rity 
Challenges: 
Insights 
from  
the Russo-
Ukrainian 
War 

11:00—
11:20 a.m. 

10:00—
10:20 a.m. 

9:00— 
9:20 a.m. 

4:00—
4:20 a.m. 

2 Edward 
CHUAH, 
Department 
of Compu-
ting Science, 
University  
of Aberdeen 

Towards 
Predicting 
Cyberattack
s in Large-
Scale 
Systems 

11:20—
11:40 a.m. 

10:20—
10:40 a.m. 

9:20—
9:40 a.m. 

4:20—
4:40 a.m. 
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# First and last 
names Report title

Eastern 
European 

Time (Kyiv, 
Ukraine) 

Central 
European 

Time 
(Warsaw, 
Poland)

Western 
European 

Time 
(London, 

U.K.) 

Eastern 
Daylight 

Time 
(Harrisburg, 

U.S.)
3 Angel 

Jimenez-
Aranda, 
Associate 
Professor  
on Digital 
Transforma-
tion, Centre 
for Sustai-
nable Innova-
tion, Busi-
ness School, 
University  
of Salford 

Navigating 
the Ethical 
Implication
s of AI 
in Cyber-
security: 
Balancing 
Innovation 
and 
Integrity 

11:40 a.m.—
12:00 p.m. 

10:40—
11:00 a.m. 

9:40—
10:00 a.m. 

4:40—
5:00 a.m. 

4 Stanislav 
DUBYKIVS
KYI, 
Director, 
Institute  
of Social and 
Economic 
Development

Unveiling 
the Real 
Potential  
of AI 

12:00—
12:20 p.m.

11:00—
11:20 a.m.

10:00—
10:20 a.m. 

5:00—
5:20 a.m. 

5 Oleg 
KHATIAN, 
Director, 
Director, 
Department 
of Infor-
mation 
Support 
Systems, 
Institute  
of Social  
and Econo-
mic Develop-
ment 

Analyzing 
Information
al and 
Psychologic
al Impact  
of Mass 
Media 
News with 
the Sirius 
Automated 
System 

12:20—
12:40 p.m.

11:20—
11:40 p.m.

10:20—
10:40 a.m. 

5:20—
5:40 

6 Discussion 
panels 

 12:40—
1:40 p.m. 

11:40 a.m.—
12:40 p.m. 

10:40—
11:40 a.m. 

5:40—
6:40 a.m. 
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# First and last 
names Report title

Eastern 
European 

Time (Kyiv, 
Ukraine) 

Central 
European 

Time 
(Warsaw, 
Poland)

Western 
European 

Time 
(London, 

U.K.) 

Eastern 
Daylight 

Time 
(Harrisburg, 

U.S.)
National 
cybersecurit
y system 

Cybersecur
ity: threats 
and coun-
termeasu-
res 

Privacy  
of users 
and 
citizens 

Software 
security 
and engi-
neering 

Software 
design, 

develop-
ment  

and main-
tenance 

Moderator: 
Lee 
SPEAKMAN

Moderator: 
Muktar 
BELLO 

Moderator: 
Richard 
WITTLE  

Moderator: 
Daniel 
WILUSZ 

Moderator:
Kate HAN

7 Follow-up and Discussion 
of the Future Cooperation 
Opportunities 

1:40— 
2:00 p.m. 

12:40—
1:00 p.m. 

11:40 a.m.—
12:00 p.m. 

6:40—
7:00 a.m. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Видавець і виготовлювач  
Державний торговельно-економічний університет 

вул. Кіото, 19, м. Київ-156, Україна, 02156 
Тел. (044) 513 74 18 

Електронна пошта knute@knute.edu.ua 
277-1Е-2024 

 


