Ministry of education and science of Ukraine State university of trade and economics Poznań university of economics and business University of commerce and services University of Salford Institute of social and economic development

CHALLENGES AND REALITY OF THE IT-SPACE: SOFTWARE ENGINEERING AND CYBERSECURITY

AGENDA III INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE

(October 24-25, 2024)

Kyiv 2024

DISCUSSION PANELS

- National cybersecurity system
- Cybersecurity: threats and countermeasures
- Privacy of users and citizens
- Software security and engineering
- Software design, development and maintenance

© State University of Trade and Economics, 2024

CONFERENCE AGENDA

24 October 2024

	First and last names Adam WÓJTOWICZ, Volodymyr TOKAR	Report title Moderation	Eastern European Time (Kyiv, Ukraine) 11:00 a.m.— 2:00 p.m.	Central European Time (Warsaw, Poland) 10:00 a.m.— 1:00 p.m.	Western European Time (London, U.K.) 9:00 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	Eastern Daylight Time (Harrisburg, U.S.) 4:00 a.m.— 7:00 a.m.
1	Anatolii MAZARAKI, Rector, State University of Trade and Economics	Welcoming speech	11:00— 11:10 a.m.	10:00— 10:10 a.m.	9:00— 9:10 a.m.	4:00— 4:10 a.m.
2	Magdalena GÓRSKA, Founder, University of Commerce and Trade	Welcoming speech	11:10— 11:20 a.m.	10:10— 10:20 a.m.	9:10— 9:20 a.m.	4:10— 4:20 a.m.
3	Grzegorz KONIECZNY, Rector, University of Commerce and Trade	Welcoming speech	11:20— 11:30 a.m.	10:20— 10:30 a.m.	9:20— 9:30 a.m.	4:20— 4:30 a.m.
4	Paulina KOLISNICHE NKO, Provost for International Cooperation, University of Commerce and Trade	Welcoming speech	11:30— 11:40 a.m.	10:30— 10:40 a.m.	9:30— 9:40 a.m.	4:30— 4:40 a.m.
5	Adam WÓJTOWICZ, Professor, Department of Information Technology,	Should We Deploy Electronic Remote Voting Systems	11:40 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	10:40— 11:00 a.m.	9:40— 10:00 a.m.	4:40— 5:00 a.m.

#	First and last names	Report title	Eastern European Time (Kyiv, Ukraine)	Central European Time (Warsaw, Poland)	Western European Time (London, U.K.)	Eastern Daylight Time (Harrisburg, U.S.)
	Poznań University of Economics and Business	Now?				
6	Kate HAN, Yun CHEN, Business School, University of Salford	Public Transport Systems Simulation and Optimi zation Through AI	12:00— 12:20 p.m.	11:00— 11:20 a.m.	10:00— 10:20 a.m.	5:00— 5:20 a.m.
7	Yun CHEN, Kate HAN, Business School, University of Salford	Embedding Generative AI in Higher Education Teaching and Learni ng: Theory and Practic e	12:20— 12:40 p.m.	11:20— 11:40 a.m.	10:20— 10:40 a.m.	5:20— 5:40 a.m.
8	Iain POTTER, FCA, FCIArb, Executive Vice President	Applying AI in Accounting and Auditing	12:40— 1:00 p.m.	11:40 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	10:40— 11:00 a.m.	5:40— 6:00 a.m.
9	Robin TEURLINGS, Founder & CEO, Startup Buddy	Green Computing	1:00— 1:20 p.m.	12:00— 12:20 p.m.	11:00— 11:20 a.m.	6:00— 6:20 a.m.
10	Kenneth BOGLE, Museum of Mathematics	Trans- atlantic Academic Exchange via Infor- mation Techno- logy	1:20— 1:40 p.m.	12:20— 12:40 p.m.	11:20— 11:40 p.m.	6:20— 6:40 a.m.

#	First and last names	Report title	Eastern European Time (Kyiv, Ukraine)	Central European Time (Warsaw, Poland)	Western European Time (London, U.K.)	Eastern Daylight Time (Harrisburg, U.S.)
11	Mark THOMAS, Assistant Professor, La Salle University	Cyber Defense Policy through the Lens of the Russia- Ukraine War	1:40— 2:00 p.m.	12:40— 1:00 p.m.	11:40 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	6:40— 7:00 a.m.

25 October 2024

# Yu	First and last names n CHEN	Report title Moderation	Eastern European Time (Kyiv, Ukraine) 11:00 a.m.— 1:00 p.m.	Central European Time (Warsaw, Poland) 10:00 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	Western European Time (London, U.K.) 9:00- 11:00 a.m.	Eastern Daylight Time (Harrisburg, U.S.) 4:00 a.m.— 6:00 a.m.
1	Oleg HAIDUK, Department of Software Engineering and Cyber- security, State University of Trade and Economics	Cyberdiplo macy amidst Contempo- rary Cybersecu- rity Challenges: Insights from the Russo- Ukrainian War	11:00— 11:20 a.m.	10:00— 10:20 a.m.	9:00— 9:20 a.m.	4:00— 4:20 a.m.
2	Edward CHUAH, Department of Compu- ting Science, University of Aberdeen	Towards Predicting Cyberattack s in Large- Scale Systems	11:20— 11:40 a.m.	10:20— 10:40 a.m.	9:20— 9:40 a.m.	4:20— 4:40 a.m.

			_	Central	Western	Eastern
#	First and last names	Report title	Eastern European Time (Kyiv, Ukraine)	European Time	European Time	Daylight Time (Harrisburg, U.S.)
3	Angel Jimenez- Aranda, Associate Professor on Digital Transforma- tion, Centre for Sustai- nable Innova- tion, Busi- ness School, University of Salford	Navigating the Ethical Implication s of AI in Cyber- security: Balancing Innovation and Integrity	11:40 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	10:40— 11:00 a.m.	9:40— 10:00 a.m.	4:40— 5:00 a.m.
4	Stanislav DUBYKIVS KYI, Director, Institute of Social and Economic Development	Unveiling the Real Potential of AI	12:00— 12:20 p.m.	11:00— 11:20 a.m.	10:00— 10:20 a.m.	5:00— 5:20 a.m.
5	Oleg KHATIAN, Director, Director, Department of Infor- mation Support Systems, Institute of Social and Econo- mic Develop- ment	Analyzing Information al and Psychologic al Impact of Mass Media News with the Sirius Automated System	12:20— 12:40 p.m.	11:20— 11:40 p.m.	10:20— 10:40 a.m.	5:20— 5:40
6	Discussion panels		12:40— 1:40 p.m.	11:40 a.m.— 12:40 p.m.	10:40— 11:40 a.m.	5:40— 6:40 a.m.

#	First and last names	Report title	Eastern European Time (Kyiv, Ukraine)	Central European Time (Warsaw, Poland)	Western European Time (London, U.K.)	Eastern Daylight Time (Harrisburg, U.S.)
		National cybersecurit y system	Cybersecur ity: threats and coun- termeasu- res	Privacy of users and citizens	Software security and engi- neering	Software design, develop- ment and main- tenance
		Moderator: Lee SPEAKMAN	Moderator: Muktar BELLO	Moderator: Richard WITTLE	Moderator: Daniel WILUSZ	Moderator: Kate HAN
7	Follow-up and Discussion of the Future Cooperation Opportunities		1:40— 2:00 p.m.	12:40— 1:00 p.m.	11:40 a.m.— 12:00 p.m.	6:40— 7:00 a.m.

Видавець і виготовлювач Державний торговельно-економічний університет вул. Кіото, 19, м. Київ-156, Україна, 02156 Тел. (044) 513 74 18 Електронна пошта knute@knute.edu.ua 277-1E-2024